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Facts supporting this request:

I. Granting the variance would not be contrary to the public interest:
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: Summarize below any information from preliminary discussions mthany

state agency personnel in regard to the case. In addition, attach copies ofanyoormpondmoefmm staie agencies,
or Jackson officials and boards pertaiiring to the property.

Athu:h all pertinent document and mrespondcme.

IMPORIANT NOTICE : Board of Adjustment By-Laws staie that information from the applicant and/or
his representatives must be provided to the Board no less than 7 calendar days prior to the date of the
public hearing.

CONDITIONS AS PART OF AN APPROVAL: The Board of Adjustment is suthorized to place conditions on
g variance and failure to comply with those conditions may be a violation. If conditions are included as part of an
approval, they must be recorded with or on the plat.
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Ri2ftet 168

TOWN OF JACKSON

OFFICE OF THE SELECTMEN

June 7, 2010

Pine Cone Properties, LLC
8 Corey Drive
Barrington, IL 60010

Dear Pine Cone Properties LLC:

At the Selectman’s Board Meeting on June 3rd, your building permit request was denied.
The town’s building inspector, Andy Chalmers, recommended the denial since it violates
the Town of Jackson’s Zoning Ordinance; section 2.2. Ihave enclosed a copy of his
recommendation to the Board. In order to proceed with your plans, you will need to
obtain a variance from Jackson’s Zoning Board. As you are already aware, the present
chairman is Frank Benesh (tel: 383-8229). Please contact Frank for the proper variance
application. Thank you.

Sincerely,

T
' I (=2 4

Linda M. Dresch
Town of Jackson

Cc: Daniel Shea (returned check #2123 for $280.00 dated 6/2/10)
341 Old County Road
Brownfield, ME 04010

P.O. BOX 268 - JACKSON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03846 TELEPHONE: 603-383-4223 - FAX: 603-383-6980




To: The Jackson Board of Selectmen
From: AndyChalmers

Re: Map R 12 Lot 168

Subj:  Building Permit Application
Thursday, June 03, 2010

Dear Selectmen,

The applicant has applied for a building permit to add new pitched roofs to the existing non-conforming
structure.

I would not recommend granting this application.

This application is proposing to change the roof line of a non-conforming structure, This work will not
increase the footprint, but, it will significantly increase the volume of the non-conformity (they want to
add a pitched roofs to the existing low-slope roofs)... this ‘will enable them to add a taller door to the
garage and improve the appearance of the structure from Green Hill Road’.

This application, in my estimation, does not meet the intent of the Ordinance. The proposed changes
are not dictated by consideration for safety, snow disposal, or building code requirements therefore the
most recent amendment to the zoning ordinance does not apply in this case.

I would suggest that this application would be best addressed by the Zoning Board.

It has also been determined that the additions to the existing structure already encroach into the set-
back from Green Hill Road. | would suggest that the applicant be encouraged to apply to the ZBA for an
equitable waiver to mitigate these issues.

e M W AL

Andrew C Chalmers - 7
Building Inspector W

Map R 12 Lot 168 Building Permit Review



TOWN OF JACKSON

OFFICE OF THE SELECTMEN

April 5, 2010

Pine Cone Properties, LLC
8 Corey Drive _
Barrington, IL. 60010

Dear Pine Cone Properties LLC:

At the Selectman’s Board meeting on April 1st, your building permit request was denied.
The town’s building inspector, Andy Chalmers, recommended the denial since it violates
the Town of Jackson’s Zoning Ordinance; section 4.3.1.2. In order to proceed with your
plans, you will need to obtain a variance from Jackson’s Zoning Board. The present

chairman is Frank Benesh (tel: 383-8229). Please contact Frank for the proper variance
application. Thank you. '

Sincerely,

\a&u

Linda M. Drésch
Town of Jackson

Cc: Daniel Shea
341 Old County Road
Brownfield, ME 04010

P.O. BOX 268 - JACKSON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03846 TELEPHONE: 603-383-4223 - FAX: 603-383-6980

RIDGING
THE CENTURIES



To: The Jackson Board of Selectmen
From: Andy Chalmers

Re: Map R12 Lot 168

Subj:  Building Permit Application
Thursday, April 01, 2010

In reviewing this building permit application | have spoken with the builder, Dan Shea. Given that the
proposed building is currently entirely inside the 50" front setback from the right of way; | cannot
recommend that this building permit application he granted to allow additional construction to occur
within this protected setback.

I would recommend that the Selectmen deny this application on the grounds that it violates the Town of
Jackson’s Zoning Ordinance; section 4.3.1.2.

Sincerely,

G@@wm

Andrew C Chalmers
Building Inspector

Map R31 Lot 9 Building Permit Review
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